ITEM NO.1609 COURT NO.3 SECTION IV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2482/2023

SHAIK JEELANI BASHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**DUDEKULA BASHA & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.192944/2023-STAY APPLICATION )

Date: 25-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Motor Vehicle Case No.77/2021 titled as "DUDEKULA BASHA & ORS. vs. KARTHIK U. & ORS." pending before the II Additional Senior Civil Judge, Ballari, Karnataka, shall remain stayed.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)