w.ecourtsindia.cor

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1258/2023

DUDEKULA BASHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIK JEELANI BASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 85650/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

Date: 20-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.B

Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Haribhai Nakum, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Goli Ramakrishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Learned counsel for parties state that there is
a possibility of settlement.

Let the parties connect virtually on the next date of hearing and learned counsel for parties will obtain requisite instructions.

List on 20.11.2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)