SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1258/2023

DUDEKULA BASHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIK JEELANI BASHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 85650/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 20-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. B. Gururaj, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Animesh Dubey, Adv. Mr. T. G. Ravi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

Mr. Uma Maheshwar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. B. Prathap, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since the petitioner is not well the matter may be taken up after sometime so that he can connect virtually.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are connected virtually.

List on 11th December, 2023.

List Transfer Petition (Civil) No.2482/2023 also on the next date.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER